
 

 

Head Office, Lokmangal 
1501, Shivaji Nagar, Pune 411 005 

 
 

CORRIGENDUM 

Please refer to our RFP published on 13.03.2020 inviting Proposal from Eligible bidders 
for SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF TRADE FINANCE 
SOLUTION, RFP No 042020. Last date for Sale, Bid submission & opening of eligibility 
bid & technical bid has been revised due to COVID-19 pandemic situation. The 
corrigendum & revised dates are available on Bank’s website 
https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in in the Tenders Section. 

 

                                
Deputy General Manager 
Information Technology 

 
  

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/


 

 

Head Office, Lokmangal 
1501, Shivaji Nagar, Pune 411 005 

 

29th May 2020 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 
Please refer to our RFP published on 13/03/2020 inviting bids for “SUPPLY, 

INSTALLATION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF TRADE FINANCE SOLUTION” (RFP No. 
042020). 
 

 
1) Revised Dates for Bid submission are as under: 

 
Last Date of Sale of RFP Document : 08/06/2020 upto 14:00 hours. 
Last date and time for Bid submission  : 08/06/2020 upto 14:00 hours. 
Date of Opening of Eligibility Bid & Technical Bids: 08/06/2020 at 15:00 hours. 

 
 
Due to present lockdown situation arising out of outbreak of COVID-19, the bid submission 
mode has been changed from physical to online mode. 
 
The bid submission will be through E-Procurement Technologies Ltd.  
(URL - https://eauction.auctiontiger.net/EPROC/). Bidder manual is also available on the 
same site. Alternatively, the bidder may also access the link through the Bank’s corporate 
website under tender section. 
 
The contact details for any queries related to Profile approval/ Tender information/ online 
bid submission are as under: 
 
Contact Numbers: +91-9081000427, 9904407997 (Prefer these due to Work from Home) 
 

Sr. 
No. 
 

Name Contact Number E-mail ID 

1 Imtiyaz Tajani 079 – 6813 6831 imtiyaz@eptl.in 

2 Ekta Maharaj       079 – 6813 6852 ekta.m@eptl.in 

3 Salina Motani        079 – 6813 6843 salina.motani@eptl.in 

4 Sujith Nair             079 – 6813 6857 sujith@eptl.in 

5 Deepak Narekar   079 – 6813 6863 deepak@eptl.in 

6 Jainam Belani       079 – 6813 6820 jainam@eptl.in 

7 Devang Patel        079 – 6813 6859 devang@eptl.in 

8 Riddhi Panchal 635-491-9566 riddhi.panchal@auctiontiger.net 

 
 
 
(Devdatta Rokade) 
Deputy General Manager 
Information Technology 

https://eauction.auctiontiger.net/EPROC/
mailto:imtiyaz@eptl.in
mailto:ekta.m@eptl.in
mailto:salina.motani@eptl.in
mailto:sujith@eptl.in
mailto:deepak@eptl.in
mailto:jainam@eptl.in
mailto:devang@eptl.in
mailto:riddhi.panchal@auctiontiger.net

